10404

Oregon Trust Deed Series-

## TRUST DEED

NOT. <u>m90</u> Page **1385** 

ZION CHURCH IN JESUS CHRIST, INC. a California non-profit corporation as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY as Trustee, and

KLAMATH FALLS CHURCH OF CHRIST, an Oregon corporation Societies.

our des constant entre sont sont sont sont sont and and and and a sont of the sont of the sont of the

TRUST DEED.

as Beneficiary,

FORM

00

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

The North 70 feet of Lot 4, Block 1, HOME ACRES, a subdivision of ENTERPRISE TRACT NO. 25, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. 

Tax Account No. 3909-3BA-3100

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

THIRTY THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NO/100----

(\$33,800.00)

herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanitke manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon; and pay when due all costs incurred theretor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions allecting statements pursuant to the Uniform Comment restored as the beneliciary may require and to pay for films and restore the proper public offices or sail agencies as may be deemed desirable by the be filiciary. 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildines.

## It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the right, it is so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney is less, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-liciary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedrass secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions; and execute such instruments as shall be meetsary in obtaining such actions; 9. At any time and from time to time to tome written request of bene-iciary, payment of its lees and presentation ocancellation), writbeut altecting and person for the payment of the hysinet and presentation of an effectives, and person to the payment of the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon: (c) join in any subordination or other afterement allocting this deed or the lien or charge thereos; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantlee in any reconveyance may be described as the property. The frainlee in any reconveyance may be described as the property. The services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 55. In the property of the truthluiness of the property of the property of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 55. In Upon any delault by grantor howement, beneficiary may at any time without notice, estabult by grantor howement, beneficiary may at any pointed brieffers thereby is secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop-porty or any part thereol, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attor-ney's less upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-ficiary may determine. If the entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of the and other invarance policies or compensation or clease thereof as alloresaid, shall not cure or wive any delault by grantor in easy taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as alloresaid, shall not cure invarance in the succession or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or teless thereof and increasing at and other invarance in detault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his paretore.

together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law converge the property so'sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneliciary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, im-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustees attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded lines subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust teed as their interests may appear in the order of the trust emitted of the surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor

If any, it any, to the granuer or to the success in interest minimeters or success urplus. If Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor sors to any trustee anamed herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and dulise conterred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated; shall be conclusive prool of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

of the successor frustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or sovings and loan sosciation authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

		1386
The grantor covenants and agrees to a illy seized in fee simple of said described re	and with the beneficiary and al property and has a valid,	those claiming under him; that he is law- unencumbered title thereto
nd that he will warrant and forever defend	the same against all person	s whomsoever.
(a) an application of equations of a specific program along the state of the specific program and the state of the stat		
[1] A. W. M. H. M. T. M.		
(c) manually ("controlled") (controlled")		
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family o XEXXIX SYSTEM STREET STRE		
	ferm beneficiary shall mean the r	heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, older and owner, including plodgee, of the contract and whenever the context so repuires, the masculine
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said gra	ntor has hereunto set his han	d the day and year first above written.
IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever wi not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the bene s such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act an soneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation b	Regulation Z, the	Stevenson, Chairman
isclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1 f compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this By:	319, or equivalent.	Iyn Ly Perry, Secretary shop San Jones. San Jones, Ex-Officio Member
By: <u>Gloria J. Jones</u> , Member	لللل الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	Lef & Ulstin t K. Alston, Member
STATE OF OREGON, U	STATE OF OREGON	} \$\$.
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF King	This instrument was a 19, by	cknowledged before me on,
On this day personally appeared before		
WILBERT K. Alston	Notary Public for Oreg My commission expires	(SEAL)
to me known to be the individual described in such executed the within foregoing instrument,	and	NOTARY PUDLIC - CALIFORNE SACRAMENT COUNTY My Comm Exproset 3, 1992
acknowledged that	and the market second second	
GIVEN under my; hand and official seal	this indebtedness secured by	the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of
Metrana & Carter	A nees of indebtedness secu hout warranty, to the pa and documents to	red by said trust deed (which are delivered to you arties designated by the terms of said trust deed the
Washington, reciding at A. A. J.		
		Beneficiary
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE wh	sich it secures. Both must be delivered to th	e trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,
	HIEGOL ON SILE IN CALS. A DADA	County of
The second se	or alla sua angla angla su su su Carestan ang internetian	of, 19, at
Grantor	SPACE' RESERVED	in book/reel/volume Noor as tee/tile/instru- ment/microtilm/reception No
		Record of Mortgages of said County.
	ix momentivity contracts	Witness my hand and seal of
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO MOUNTAIN TITLE QO	real of the first	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed:

1387

NO. 201 GENERAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT 19 90, before me, On this the State of County of the undersigned Notary Public, personally personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence subscribed to the lo to be the person(s) whose name(s) \_\_\_\_ OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTINE OWENS executed it. within instrument, and acknowledged that WITHESS my hand and official seal SACRAMENTO COUNTY My comm. expires JUL 28, 1993 Wall Notary's Signature ertilicate to another document. ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the information requested below is OPTIONAL, it contains the information of the i filechment of th Aud Title or Type of Document THIS CERTIFICATE Docur Oa Number of Pages\_ MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT Signer(s) Other Than Named Abov DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Reminet Ave. • P.O. Box 7184 • Cenogu Park, CA. 91304-7184 CALLER CONTRACTOR CONTRA NO. 201 S. Frank GENERAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT THE PROPERTY 2 before me, On this the State Alme County personally appear hiblic ned Notary F personally known to me OFFICIAL SEAL D proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence CHRISTINE OWENS NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA an subscribed to the to be the person(s) whose name(s). SACRAMENTO COUNTY My comm. expires JUL 28, 1993 The executed it. within instrument, and acknowledged that WITNESS my hand and official seal restine UIA Notary's Signature this certificate to another document. ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the information requested below is OPTIONAL could preent fra lulent att Ola THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED Number of Pages \_\_\_\_\_ TO THE DOCUMENT Signer(s) Other Than Named Above DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: Ľ NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION + 8236 Remmet Ave, +P.O. Box 7184 + Canoga Park, CA 91304-7184 APPERED C <u>ALIER CONTRACTORIZZIONE CONTRACTORIZZIONE</u> 712001

. f. **1388** 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF	On this	a Notary Public, State of California, peared. Eddie Roy Stevensor
OFFICIAI SIAL RAYMOND C SCHAMTZM NOTARY PUBLIC - ACLORING SACRAMENTCOUNTY My Comm. EpiroTick 3 (1972)	personally known to me (or proved to me the person whose name	on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be
This document is only a general form which maybe proper of size in simplificants way acts, or is intended to act, as a substitute for the advice or an affirmer. The make any warranty, either express or implied as to the legal values of any	uctions and in no printer focus not printer focus not privile not the	Notary Public, State of California FEBRUARY 3, 1992
suitability of these forms in any specific transaction	My commission exp Netary Public — Individuals — (C.C. Sec. 118	<i></i>
Cowdery's Form No. 32 — Acknowledgement to		OFFICIAL SEAL RAYMOND C. SCHM17
STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>		FORM NO. 23 — ACKNOWLEDGMENT <u>stevens-ness law pub. co portland. ore</u> January
BE IT REMEMBERED, Tha before me, the undersigned, a Notary named	Public in and for said County and Su	
-st-newladied to me that he		ntarily. e hereunto set my hand and atfixed day and year last above written (Admolathone) ry Public for Gregon (PPENCER
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAM	성경에 물건을 받는 것이 하는 것이 사람이 없는 것이다.	<u>the 19th day</u>
of <u>Jan.</u> A.D., 19 <u>90</u>	at 4:44 o'clock P.M., ar	nd duly recorded in Vol. <u>M90</u> ,
of	Mortgages on Page Evelyn Biehn By	
		9 9